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AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 8th day of September 1962.

Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland • * # • *

Royal Bank of Scotland • * *

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited • * * * *

Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank
Limited

4 *

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended as above

Name of the Firm Approved
Offices

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£5 and
upwards

The Governor and Company of the /Edinburgh \
Bank of Scotland \Glasgow / 851.198 19,420,439

Royal Bank of Scotland * * *

/Edinburgh \, ~, x - c t
\Glasgow ' 216'451 9,258,840

British Linen Bank ... • « * * * 438.024 9,521.094

National Commercial Bank of Scotland f Edinburgh "\
Limited ^Glasgow '

Clydesdale and North of Scotland /Glasgow \
Bank Limited ^Aberdeen /

671,904 28,518,331

498,773 18,905,840

Under £5

7,904,999

7,649,069

4,706,804

11,922,895

4,558,370

Total
*Gold and

Bank of
England
Notes

27,325,438 28,023,939

16,907,909 17,154,768

14,227,898 14,569,447

40,441,226 41,497,912

23,464,210 24,452,214

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

897,933

1,031,860

586,286

1,548,648

1,100,019

Total

28,921,872

18,186,128

15,155,733

43,046,560

25,552,233

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of September 1962. D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.
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