AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 8th day of September 1962.

	Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
					£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
				£						
	Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	851,198	19,420,439	7,904,999	27,325,438	28,023,939	897 <b>,</b> 93 <b>3</b>	28,921,872
	Royal Bank of Scotland		{Edinburgh } Glasgow	216,451	9,258,840	7,649,069	16,907,909	17,154,268	1,031,860	18,186,128
]	British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	438,024	9,521,094	4,706,804	14,227,898	14,569,447	586,286	15,155,733
]	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	T impieral	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	671,904	28,518,331	11,922,895	40,441,226	41,497,912	1,548,648	43,046,560
	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	1	Glasgow Aberdeen	498,773	18,905,840	4,558,370	23,464,210	24,452,214	1,100,019	25,552,233

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of September 1962.

D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.